CATALOG SF500A
SELF-SEALING
FASTENERS, NUTS
& WASHERS
WHEN JUST FASTENING ISN’T ENOUGH®
C�US
UL Recognized
®

THREAD LOCKING ENHANCEMENTS
CUSTOM APPLICATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
SCREW & BOLT CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE
STANDARD BOLT TYPES
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SEELSKREWS® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SEELBOLTS® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SEELNUTS® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SEELRIVETS® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SEELOC® Washers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
HIGH-PRESSURE REUSABLE SELF-SEALING FASTENERS & WASHERS
Table of Contents
How To Order
© Copyright 2010 APM HEXSEAL
Other drive styles, materials, and sizes available. Please consult factory.
8-32S X 1/2 -2701
MS
BLKOX
BLKOX3 X 12MM -2701
*O-Ring
Compound
Options
(see adjacent
chart)
Length
Thread
(diameter & pitch)
Metric
Metric:
Imperial/English:
Head Code
&
Drive Style
Type Code
Black Oxide Finish BLKOX
Self-Locking Add-Ons See pages 8, 9, 10 & 11 of catalog
Captivating
Per Customer SpecificationsSpecial Cut-Down Lengths
Painted Heads
Options
Code Head/Drive Comments
ST Hexagonal Partial/full threaded
TAMPER-RESISTANT DRIVE STYLES (SPECIAL
ORDER) Consult factory for minimum quantity and delivery information.
Drive Style Type Head Style Number
6 Lobe w/Pin LBP
Hex w/Pin HP
Spanner SS
One-Way Slot OWS
STANDARD & TAMPER-RESISTANT
SCREW HEAD TYPES
Code Head Drive Comments
S Pan Head Slotted
SL Oversized Pan Head Slotted
R Pan Head Recessed Phillips
SFR Flat Head
(Countersunk) Recessed Phillips Phillips bit one
size smaller
LB Pan Head 6-Lobe “Torx™”
compatible
HP Hex w/Pin
(tamper-resistant) Hex w/Pin
SS Spanner
(tamper-resistant) Spanner
OWS One-Way Slot Slotted Tamper-Resistant
Diameter Range: #4 thru 1/4" Length Range: 1/4 thru 1"
Material: Stainless Steel (18-8)
*See table 1, page 5
www.apmselfsealingfasteners.com • 800.498.9034
When just fastening
isn’t enough.®
APM Hexseal invented and patented pre-assembled
self-sealing fasteners designed to provide both fastening
and sealing integrity in a single unit. Our design features

M12 x 1.75 20 to 50 21.50 8.18 19.0 12.79 12.90
M16 x 2 20 to 50 27.23 10.18 24.0 17.52 17.63
HOW TO ORDER
See inside front cover.
TABLE I: O-RING MATERIAL LIST
Letter
Compound Material
Relevant
Specifications
Service
Temp
°F
RESISTANT TO TYPICAL PROPERTIES
Ozone Chemicals Oil Solvents
Tensile
PSI
Elongation
%
Abrasion
Resistance
Compression
Set
S
2701
Silicone
Rubber
ZZ-R-765
CLASS I & II
GR. 70 RED
-150° to 500° Excellent Good Good Fair 500-1800 100-800 Fair Excellent
L
2615
Fluoro-
Silicone
Rubber
MIL-R-25988
AMS 3326
-78° TO 450° Excellent Good Excellent Good 600-1400 100-700 Fair Excellent
V
5701
Viton® A
MIL-R-83248
CLASS I GR. 75
-20° to 400° Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent 2000-2200 300-400 Good Excellent
N
4601
Buna N
(NBR)
ASTM D2000-90
M2BG714
-65° to 250° Fair Good Excellent Good 1500-3000 400-600 Good Excellent
E
3601
Neoprene
(EPR)
MIL-R-3065
AMS3209
-65° to 300° Good Good Good Fair 1500-4000 100-700 Excellent Good
F
7601
Ethylene
Propylene
(EPDM)
ASTM D2000-90
M3BA708
-65° to 300° Excellent Excellent Poor Good 1400-1600 500-600 Excellent Excellent
G
—
Hydro-
genated
Nitrile
ASTM D2000-90
M2BG714

Installation: Install in same manner as standard rivets. Standard break-edge practices for deburring
(i.e. break sharp edges 0.005" maximum) are permissible.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering SEELRIVETS®, specify head
style, rivet diameter and length.
Example: To order a Type SRU with a 5/32"
diameter, 3/4" long, specify:
SEELRIVET SRU 5/32 x 3/4"
SEELRIVETS® are designed to seal out air, water, lubricants, and other liquid or gaseous contaminants. Installed like an ordinary rivet, SEELRIVETS®
form a high-pressure seal while permitting metal-to-metal contact. Stock SEELRIVETS® are universal head furnished in aluminum alloy for industrial
applications. These Type SRU SEELRIVETS® have the exact dimensions of AN470 and MS20470 rivets. Type SRC, 100° countersunk, flathead
versions are also available as non-stock items. Other rivet types/materials and O-ring seal formulations are also available on special order.
TYPE SRU (Universal Head)
TYPE SRC (Flat Head)
TYPE SRC (on special order only)
TYPE SRU (available from stock)
*Lengths in multiples of 1/16". Consult factory for additional sizes and types.
*Lengths in multiples of 1/16". Consult factory for additional sizes and types.
Consult factory for additional sizes.
JAM-NUT MATERIAL: Nickel-plated brass can also be made of carbon steel, stainless-steel, aluminum, etc.
Standard rubber is silicone rubber, also available in Buna or Fluorosilicone.
Visit our website for downloadable CAD drawings:
800.498.90346
RoHS
Compliant
DFARS
Compliant
Insert has threads on I.D.
THREAD
SIZE
STANDARD SELF-SEALING JAM-NUT
F H T F H
6-32 5/16 9/64 1/64 1/2 7/32
8-32 11/32 5/32 1/64 1/2 7/32
10-32 3/8 5/32 1/64 1/2 7/32
10-24 3/8 5/32 1/64 1/2 7/32
1/4-20 7/16 7/32 1/64 5/8 7/32
1/4-28 7/16 7/32 1/64 5/8 7/32
5/16-18 1/2 17/64 1/64 5/8 7/32
5/16-24 1/2 17/64 1/64 5/8 7/32
3/8-16 9/16 21/64 1/64 5/8 7/32
3/8-24 9/16 21/64 1/64 5/8 7/32
7/16-20 11/16 3/8 1/64 — —
1/2-13 3/4 27/64 1/32 3/4 7/32
1/2-20 3/4 27/64 1/32 3/4 7/32
5/8-18 15/16 35/64 1/32 — —
Metric sizes also available. Please consult factory.
A B C LENGTH ± .01*
1/8" 1/4" .054" 3/16" to 1" incl.
5/32" 5/16" .067" 1/4" to 1" incl.
3/16" 3/8" .080" 1/4" to 1" incl.
1/4" 1/2" .107" 3/8" to 1" incl.
5/16" 5/8" .133" 1/2" to 1" incl.
3/8" 3/4" .161" 5/8" to 1" incl.
A D LENGTH ± .01*
1/8" 15/64" 3/16" to 1" incl.
5/32" 19/64" 1/4" to 1" incl.
3/16" 11/32" 1/4" to 1" incl.
1/4" 15/32" 3/8" to 1" incl.
5/16" 31/64" 1/2" to 1" incl.
3/8" 11/16" 5/8" to 1" incl.
7
Visit our website for downloadable CAD drawings:
AIR & WATER-TIGHT BONDED
SELF-SEALING WASHERS
SEELOC® High-Pressure Washers—Reusable & Vibration-Resistant